

Convener

Dr. Satyendra Singh (Principal) **Expert Speaker**

Dr. Seema Bhadauria

Dept. of Botany, R.B.S. College, Agra Coordinator

Ms. Shyama Didwania Department of Botany, Seth G.B.Podar College, Nawalgarh

> Organizing Member Dr. Uma Soni

VENUE

Seminar Hall, PIMS Room No.41 Seth G.B.Podar College, Nawalgarh, Rajasthan

Time First Session: 11 am to 1 Beth G.B. Podar College Second Session: 2 pm to 4 pm Nawaigarh

WORKSHOP CUM FACULT DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM ON RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

6th & 7th April, 2018



ORGANISED BY

Principal Department of Botany

Sêth G.B.Podar College, Nawalgarh, Rajasthan

Affiliated to Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Shekhawati University, Sikar (Rajasthan)



Seth Gyaniram Poddar Bansidhar initially College, Nawalgarh Mahatma Gandhi as the first Chairman Trustee. The College is one of the finest institutions in the Shekawati region. Growing from the past Brahmacharya Ashram, the college has developed a lot according to the needs of the modern world. The aim with which the college was established is to educate the population and uplift them by the morals of education. The college has initially received donations from Shri Anandilalji Poddar. His wish was to educate the society he was brought up so that more people can have their dreams come true. The college established in the pre-independent era of the country has gone through a lot of changes, and now holds the respect of being one of the best. This is the first college in the preindependent state of Jaipur.

The College has a well-equipped library. With over 75,000 books and more than enough journals and magazines, the college provides the students freedom to know what they wish. Yearbooks, rare collections are also a part of the vast library.

All science departments have their individual labs. Students are given training in these labs so as to better their understanding of the subject.





Podar Educational Campus, Nawalgarh - 333042 (Raj.)

Date: 18/03/2018

To

The Principal

Seth G.B. Podar College

Nawalgarh Rajasthan

Sub: Permission for Workshop on Research Methodology

Sir

With due regards I would like to state that Department of Botany Seth G. B. Podar College Nawalgarh, Rajasthan organising a Workshop on Research Methodology on 6th & 7th April 2018 under IQAC.

Kindly allow for the same

, Thanking you

Yours" Sincerely

(Ms. Shyama Didwania)

Workshop Coordinator

Department of Botany

Seth G.B. Podar College

Nawalgarh Rajasthan

Vermitte of and 12.19

Seth G.B. Podar College

Nawalgarh - 333042



Podar Educational Campus, Nawalgarh - 333042 (Raj.)

Ref. No. GBPC/2018/April/

Date: 5/04/2018

NOTICE

This is informed to all faculty members that workshop cum Faculty Development Program on Research Methodology is Organised by Department of Botany from 6th April to 7th April 2018 in which all faculties presence is mandatory. And cooprate with the coordinator of the workshop to make the Workshop successful.

Date:

6/04/2018 to 7/04/2018

Speaker Name:

Dr. Seema Bhadauria

R.B.S. College, Agra

Time: Session First:

11 am to 1 pm

Session Second:

2 pm to 4 pm

Venue: Seminar Hall PIMS, Room no. 41

Seth G. B. Podar College, Nawalgarh, Rajasthan

Principal

(Dr. Satyendra Singh)

Seth G.B. Podar College Nawalgarh - 333042



Podar Educational Campus, Nawalgarh - 333042 (Raj.)

WORKSHOP CUM FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM ON RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

6th & 7th April, 2018 Organised by Department of Botany, Seth G.B. Podar College, Nawalgarh, Rajasthan

Sr. No.	Name	Day one	D
1.	Dr. Satyendra Singh	Day one	Day two
2.	Dr. Dinesh Patidar	197217	1920
3.	Mr. T.K. Mathur	1974	74721
4.	Ms. Poonam Suroliya	Poonam	0
5.	Ms. Megha Verma	160,19	Poonam
6.	Dr. Santosh Jangir	\$	M
7.	Mr. Nitin Sharma	On-	
8.	Ms. Kavita Jangir	1/	(1) / -
9.	Ms. Monika Saini	Kandu	Kuhn
10.	Ms. Seema Saini	0	James .
11.	Dr. Komal lata Nagpal	Same 16)	Sear
12.	Dr. Ravindra Kr. Agrawal		
13.	Ms. Shyama Didwania	the Jour	The M
14.	Mr. Vidyadhar Sharma	Bany	909
15.	Ms. Sonia Jangir	Jeany ,	Barry
16.	Mr. Mahipal Singh	ul	0
17.	Ms. Sapna Jangir	<u> </u>	0.4
18.	Ms. Krishana	Krishna	5.3
19.	Mrs. Renu		
20.	Dr. Daulal Bohra	Renu	
21.		- M	1
22.	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jangir	Yalar	From
23.	Ms. Monika Jangir	Mart	
24.	Ms. Rama Didwania Dr. Shrawan Saini	lav	Out
25.	Dr. Vinod Kumar Saini		
<u>25.</u>	Mr. Atma Ram Saini	-	The second second
<u>20.</u> 27.		TI.	
	Ms. Madhu Saini	madhy	madhy
28.	Dr. R.S. Ranwa	m	m



Podar Educational Campus, Nawalgarh - 333042 (Raj.)

_		- L. FE		
	29.	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Saini	9	9_
	30.	Mr. B.C. Kumawat	37	34
	31.	Dr. Sanjay Kumar Saini	87	
	32.	Mr. Sandeep Jangir	201	R
	33.	Mr. Muktak Sharma	M	
	34.	Dr. R. P. S. Rathore	- Common of the	
1	35.	Dr. Pawan Kumar Sharma	- Francisco	- Str
1	36.	Mr. Alok Kumar	Alak	Alrla
1 2	37.	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Saini	FILTE	700
11	38.	Mr. Sandeep Kumar		
ij	39.	Dr. Subhash Arya	Sul	Cul
å	40.	Mr. Shree Chand Meel	2	
4	41.	Ms. Ronak Bhaskar	205	200
	42.	Mr. Nishant Mathur		2104
	43.	Mr. Ajeet Pareek		
	44.	Mr. Rohitash		
	45.	Mr. Rajiv Kumar Saini		
	46.	Dr. Vikram Singh Jakhar	A	A
	47.	Dr. Ruchi Sharma		
	48.	Mr. Rajesh Verma	801	80
	49.	Ms. Pratibha Saini	W	
	50.	Mr. Rakesh Kumar	X.en	Xam
	51.	Mr. Mukesh Saini	Mulcest	
	52.	Mr. Nitin Soni	Rem	Mikesh
	53.	Ms. Priyanka	Priyanka.	Donal
	54.	Mr. Sandeep Kumar Bijarnia	7174	Friganka.

(Workshop Coordinator)

Research Publication, Citation Indexing and Impact Factors $10^{\rm th}\,$ November 2018



